construction plans, the security will be calculated at one hundred (100%) 
percent of the cost of the improvements.  Requirements for submitting 
construction plans are outlined below. 

b. Engineer's cost estimate.  When security is based on an engineer’s cost 
estimate, the security will be calculated at one hundred twenty-five (125%) 
percent of the cost of the improvements.  Engineer’s cost estimate(s) must 
be submitted for review by the Highway Construction and Engineering 
Division.  Use of approved cost estimate forms is required.  Payment of the 
applicable review fee is required pursuant to Chapter 38.8 of the Broward